
.' A,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 A. CONTRCTID COCE PA1 1

2. AMENOMNT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISMTIONIPURC-A.S REQ. NO. .5 PROJECT NO.(f 1 )

MK-02 See block 15c RES-!2-366

aMEUFDBY CODE 3100 17. AOMINSTEREDBY J5R 0WORWtterne) COE 13100

1.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 3U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
:jiv. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: IWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8, NAMIE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. stmet oofty. SlMe W, ZIP Code) (X9 BA. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

ESERGY RESEARCH, INC,
08. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

A'ITN: TRACEY MULLINIX

6IQ MOOFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
6167 EXECUTIVE BLVD. NRC-HQ-1-C-04-0044

RCCKVILLE MD 208523901 NRC-HQ-12-T-04-0002

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 621211259 I FACILlYVCODf X 01-19-2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numbered saolcltaton is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers F is extended, E-is not extended.

Ofiers must acKnowledge re•eipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By complelting items 8 and 15, and returning ,_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offwr submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitatlon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicltallon and this amendmenl, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Irecire' Obligates: $11,206.59 B&R: 2012-60-11-R-710 JOB: F6037
BOC: 252A Approp.: 31X0200 FAL[IS: 123750
DUtIS: 621211259 NAICS: 541330 PSC: AG53

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(XI A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (SPcc~y auory THE CHAN.GESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IW THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. •f ITEM 10A.

a. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER I MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sch = dwge en payinw oice. appfopdition date. et-.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. O13Gbj.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrITY OFP

D. OTHER (Sd f a•I eodrat'l and adtod Bilateral Agreement FAR 43.103(a)

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1 Is not. E is required to sign this document and return 1 copies Io the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMOENTIMODIFICArION (Orawred by UCF "Mcb haGa"n, k.Axg eldicit-tomen a mel• w -ftm feael)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional work to the task order, thereby increasing the obligated amount

task order Ceiling by S11,206.59 from $109.836.02 to $121,042.61.
See following pages for details.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Total contract ceiling: $121,042.61 (changed)

Tottnl obligated amount: $121,042.61 (changed)

Period of performance: 1/19/2012-1/18/2013 (unchanged)

Except =s pmvloo hen*%OR Ism &VnS So m of~isg ft EOo~metgrI Wcvd h Itemo EA w IaA. as he.,.tdre ctmr~al r~eming vrdw~g4o" ar, hu NO lA w-4 SIfd.

Il5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ped) ICA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pall

k' J'- Arielis M Rodriguez

I& C0 FRR15C. OATI! SIGNED 15B UI AaIAIc. DATE SIGNED

(S~ab~. or WSW al Eilectd to sig) B
7v ~~~~, I.,~ dc n0/

NS 640.01-24
PR 011nIINNOT USABLE

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETk

STANOARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Plecelbet by SA - FAR (48 CP'R) •2.43

SEP 21 2012 0 0TEMPLATE -ADMODI



NRC-HQ-1 I -C-04-0044
NRC-HQ-12-T-04-0002
Modification No. 002
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to add additional work to the task order, thereby increasing the obligated amount
task order ceiling by $11,206.59 from $109,836.02 to $121,042.61. Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

1. Paragraph (a) of section A.1 entitled: "Consideration and Obligation - Cost Plus Fixed Fee (AUG 2011) is
revised to read as follows:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is $121,042.61, of which the
sum of $114,192.84 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $6,849.77 represents the fixed-fee.

2. Section III of the statement of work would be modified to add the following task:

Task 4: Presentation for the Program Review Group -5 (PRG) meeting

The contractor shall prepare a power point presentation to include:
" Comparison of MELCOR results with Experimental data for the pre-ignition test of 6kW and 10kW.
* Comparison of MELCOR results with Experimental data for the ignition test of 15kW with sensitivity cases

The presentation is due to the NRC not later than September 24th, 2012. If needed, the NRC will submit comments
to the contractor no later than October 1 st, 2012. If comments are provided by the NRC, the contractor shall provide
the final presentation incorporating NRC comments incorporated, no later than October 81h, 2012.

In addition the contractor shall:
* Conduct a pre-brief presentation at the NRC, not later than September 24, 2012.
* Be available for a conference call during the PRG-5 meeting October 16-17, 2012.
* Provide technical support to answer questions about the presentation and/or Reports after the PRG meeting

and after Organization for Economic Development (OECD)-participants review the final report.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


